

08-26-2005



103068964

EET

Attorney Docket Number 064361-5001-US

Express Mail No. EV 533 715 397 US

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies)	):	2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
James G. Mason and Gilles F. Houle								
James G. Mason and Gines F. Houle			Kappa Image LLC					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			300 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 210 Oakland, CA 94612					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Oukland, Off 5 1012					
	☐ Merger	Country (if other th	an USA): US					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name							
☐ Other								
Execution Date: August 4, 2005								
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):							
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, the	execution date	of the application is: August 4, 2005					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	B. Patent	No.(s)					
	Additional numbers atta	ched?  Yes	□ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1					
MORGAN, LEWIS & BC	OCKIUS LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
2 Palo Alto Square	700		Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
3000 El Camino Real, Suite 700 Palo Alto, California 94306			8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 (order no. 064361-5001-US)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Craig P. Opperman	37,078		August 18, 2005					
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Signature		Date					
	,	Total nun	nber of pages including cover sheet: 2					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000093 500310 11207464 08/25/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

1-PA/3552030.1

Last updated 08/05

**PATENT** REEL: 016910 FRAME: 0939

**JOINT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, James G. Mason, citizen of the United States, residing in Alameda, California and Gilles F. Houle, citizen of Canada, residing in Walnut Creek, California, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in VALIDATING NEGOTIABLE DOCUMENTS USING PUBLIC DOCUMENT VALIDATION PROFILES and for which an application for a Patent of the United States

	was executed on	0	ven date herewith or		
×	is identified by M	organ, Lewis & Bockius	LLP Docket No. 064362	1-5001US	
	was filed on , A	Application No.			
×	here in parenthe	e and request my attorne ses (Application No., er of said application who	filed	of Morgan, Lewis & Bo	ckius LLP, to insert the filing date and
and Oal app		pa Image LLC, ASSIGN is desirous of obtaining r		siness at 300 Frank H. interest in, to and under	Ogawa Plaza, Suite 210, r said invention and said
transuc Uni may incl saic and Lav inter app	valuable consider asferred and set over cessors, legal represented States applicately be granted thereouting, without ling invention in any of the right to claim two of the United transitional agreementicable; and all for entors' certificates	EFORE, in consideration ation, the receipt of which the receipt of and all divisions, removed and all reissues and experimentation, all applications country or countries for the same the priories of the same the priories of the domestic law to the domestic law or the domestic law and designs that may be extensions, renewals and	ch is hereby acknowledges do hereby sell, assign, our entire right, title and newals and continuations attensions thereof; and also for patents, utility modeign to the United States, ity rights derived from a convention for the Pos of the country in wherty protection, including granted for said invented.	ed, we, said ASSIGNO transfer and set over, uninterest in, to and under thereof, and all Patents I applications for industrials, and designs that makes and United States application of Industrial sich any such application.	RS, have sold, assigned, nto said ASSIGNEE, its said invention, and said of the United States that trial property protection, ay hereafter be filed for to file such applications ication under the Patent Property, or any other ion is filed, as may be
evi	any Official of a dence or forms of	REBY authorize and recongrey country or countries industrial property protectors and assign:	foreign to the United St ction on applications as a	tates, whose duty it is ta foresaid, to issue the sa	to issue patents or other ame to said ASSIGNEE,
and	AND WE HE that we have not e	EREBY covenant and agreexecuted, and will not ex-	ree that we have full rig ecute, any agreement in	ht to convey the entire conflict herewith.	interest herein assigned,
sıgı gen	al representatives a n all lawful papers erally do everythi	EREBY further covenant and assigns, any facts known assigns, any facts known assignment, cong possible to aid said a cotection for said invention	own to us respecting said continuing, reissue and for ASSIGNEE, its successor	d invention, and testify	in any legal proceeding.
resj	IN TESTIMO pective signatures.	ONY WHEREOF, We	hereunto set our hands	and seals the day and	l year set opposite our
Dat	e August	1-4-th, 2005	James G. Mason	s b. Maa	L.S.
Dat	e Aufusts	74, , 2005		2 Pole	L.S.

Last updated 08/05

1-PA/3551948.1

**PATENT** REEL: 016910 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 08/18/2005**